In consideration for Contractor’s complete performance of Services, 
Authority shall pay Contractor for all materials provided and Services 
rendered by Contractor in accordance with Exhibit B, entitled “SCHEDULE 
OF FEES.” The maximum compensation of this Agreement is four 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($425,000.00), subject to budget 
appropriations, which includes all payments that may be authorized for 
Services and for expenses, supplies, materials and equipment required to 
perform the Services. All work performed or materials provided in excess 
of the maximum compensation shall be at Contractor’s expense.